Medium Voltage Distribution
HVX
Vacuum circuit-breaker up to 36 kV
Selection List
Medium-Voltage Switching Devices
2011
Conditions of Delivery
The General Conditions of Delivery as amended shall apply.

12 HVX E
HVX Electric circuit diagram (contd.)
Type Designation
The type designation of the vacuum circuit breaker (refer to rating plate)
specifies the essential technical data. The example shows the composition
of the type designation.
Example:
HVX 12-31-25-E
Rated (normal) current					     12     kV
Rated short-circuit breaking current			   31.5  kV
Rated (normal) current 					     2500 A
on drawing unit
Sachsenwerk     Type      HVX 24 -16 -00 -21
NO SW1 3340121001                      1999
U     24   kV      Im    800   A     /  50/60 Hz
Um 125   kV    Isc     16  kA       /th        3   s
          0 - 3min - 00-3min-00
                      Made in Germany
99815
HVX
0 l
OFF button
ON button
Rating plate
Mechanical
operations counter
Position indicator of
circuit breaker
Position indicator of
closing spring
Insertion opening for manual
charging of the closing spring
Type
Rated voltage
Rated short-circuit
breaking current
Drawing unit
Rated current
Fixed type
F
HVX            12-25-06-E
 13HVX E
HVX Switching tasks
and applications
All HVX vacuum circuit-breakers can be supplied
with reclosing facility.
Rated operating sequences
Rated operating
sequence Designation Specifications Remarks
0–3 min – CO – 3
min – CO
without
reclosing facility IEC 62271-100 see Selection Tables
0–0.3s – CO – 3 min
– CO
with reclosing
facility IEC 62271-100 see Selection Tables
CO – 15s – CO with reclosing
facility
IEC 62271-100
ANSI C37
see Selection Tables
column "with
reclosing facility"
0–0.3s – CO – 15s
– CO ANSI C37 subject to order
C Switching ON by means of rated short-circuit making current
O Switching OFF by means of rated short-circuit breaking current
Applications
■■ Rated short-circuit breaking current and part-load currents